Usines Métallurgiques
de Vallorbe SA
1337 Vallorbe
Suisse / Switzerland
Tél. +41 (0)21 843 94 94
Fax +41 (0)21 843 94 00

Reparaturwerkstatt
Rental stores
Repair shops
Negozi per il noleggio
Laboratori di ripara-
zione
Amateurs
Familles
Amateure
Familien
Amateurs
Families
Dilettanti
Famiglie
Grossière / Grob / Coarse / Grezza
LQ870-100-10 L = 4’’/ 100 mm Z/cm = 10
Medium / Medium / Medium / Medium
LQ870-100-13 L = 4’’/ 100 mm Z/cm  = 13
Fine / Fine / Fine / Fine
LQ870-100-16 L = 4’’ / 100 mm Z/cm  = 16
Limes à skis
Skifeilen
Ski files
Lime per sci

Skifeilen
Ski files
Lime per sci
Chromées Flash / Flash-verchromt / Flash chrome-plated / Cromate Flash
Grande précision et performance font de
ces limes une référence auprès de l'élite
mondiale en service-course. Leur mordant
doux et régulier les destine aux plus exi-
geants.
Die höhe Präzision und Leistungsfähig-
keit dieser Feilen sind eine Referenz bei
der Renn-Service Weltelite. Der feine und
regelmässige Biss ist für die Anspruchsvollste
bestimmt.
Bâtard / Bastard / Bastard / Bastardo
LQCF817-8-13 L =  8’’/ 200 mm Z/cm = 13
Mi-doux / Halbschlicht / 2nd cut / Mezzo dolce
LQCF817-8-16 L =  8’’ / 200 mm Z/cm = 16
Doux / Schlicht / Smooth / Dolce
LQCF824-6-20 L = 6’’ / 150 mm Z/cm = 20
Professional
17
Assembly (1)
Position the file at an approximate 10°

Due to their high level precision and per-
formance, these files are considered
as the reference by the world's most renow-
ned professional skimen. They are chosen by
the most demanding users for their smooth
and consistent bite.
La grande precisione e le ottime presta-
zioni hanno reso queste lime un punto di
riferimento per l'élite mondiale per quanto
riguarda il servizio corsa. Il loro mordente
dolce e regolare ne fanno l'ideale per i più
esigenti.
non chromées / Unverchromt / non-chrome-plated / Non cromate
Professional
Bâtard / Bastard / Bastard / Bastardo
LQ817-8-13 L =  8’’/ 200 mm Z/cm = 13
Mi-doux / Halbschlicht / 2nd cut / Mezzo dolce
LQ817-8-16 L =  8’’ / 200 mm Z/cm = 16
Doux / Schlicht / Smooth / Dolce
LQ824-6-20 L = 6’’ / 150 mm Z/cm = 20
16
Montage (1)
Poser et incliner la lime à ~10° sur
l'équerre. La partie non taillée vers le haut.

anleitung enthalten.
Techniques d’affûtage
Schleiftechniken
Tuning techniques
Tecnica di affilatura
2
1
6
Limes à skis
Skifeilen
Ski files
Lime per sci
Chromées Flash / Flash-verchromt / Flash chrome-plated / Cromate Flash
Carving
Bâtard / Bastard / Bastard / Bastardo
LQCF825-120-13 L = 120 mm Z/cm = 13
Mi-doux / Halbschlicht / 2nd cut / Mezzo dolce
LQCF825-120-16 L = 120 mm Z/cm = 16
Doux / Schlicht / Smooth / Dolce
LQCF825-120-20 L = 120 mm Z/cm = 20
Identiques à la gamme Professional mais
en 120 mm, ces limes se prêtent particu-
rement bien à l'affûtage des skis SL et GS
ainsi qu’aux snowboards.

Dedicated to demanding users who are
looking for a tool with a good quality-to-
price ratio. Available chrome-plated or in a
non-chrome version for specialists.
Destinate agli utenti esigenti che
cercano di ottenere uno strumento con
un buon rapporto qualità/prezzo. Disponibile
in versione cromata o non cromata per gli
specialisti.
Limes à skis
Skifeilen
Ski files
Lime per sci
Basic
Bâtard / Bastard / Bastard / Bastardo
LQCF860-8-12 L = 8’’/ 200 mm Z/cm = 12
LQ860-8-12* L = 8’’/ 200 mm Z/cm = 12
Mi-doux / Halbschlicht / 2nd cut / Mezzo dolce
LQCF860-6-16 L = 6’’/ 150 mm Z/cm = 16
LQ860-6-16* L = 6’’/ 150 mm Z/cm = 16
Chromées Flash / Flash-verchromt / Flash chrome-plated / Cromate Flash
Destinée aux utilisateurs exigeants qui
cherchent à acquérir un outil avec un bon
rapport qualité/prix. Disponible en version

LQM806-40-F L = 40 mm TPI = 17
QUICK
TUNER
8
Limes à skis
Skifeilen
Ski files
Lime per sci
non chromées / Unverchromt / non-chrome-plated / Non cromate
Supercross
Bâtard / Bastard / Bastard / Bastardo
LQ541-300-1 L = 12’’/ 300 mm TPI = 9
Mi-doux / Halbschlicht / 2nd cut / Mezzo dolce
LQ541-300-2 L = 12’’ / 300 mm TPI = 13
Multifile / Multifile / Multifile / Multifile
LQ816-100-8 L = 100 mm Z/cm = 8
Ideal for reflattening the base, deburring
highly damaged edges, or filing excess
material. Aggressive high-performance files
with a long life-time.

Assure à l’outil une position stable et
précise sur l’équerre. La vis est en alu-
minium pour ne pas abîmer la lime.
Holds the tool in a stable and precise
position on the file guide. The aluminium
screw doesn’t damage the file teeth.
Sichert dem
Werkzeug eine
stabile und genaue
Position auf dem Winkel.
Die Schraube aus Aluminium,
beschädigt die Feilenzähne nicht.
Garantisce una posizione stabile e pre-
cisa dello strumento sulla squadretta. La
vite è in alluminio per non rovinare la lima.
ALK062-85 85°
ALK062-86 86°
ALK062-87 87°
ALK062-88 88°
ALK062-89 89°
ALK020
Vis de rechange / Ersatzschraube / Replacement screw / Vite di riserva
En aluminium pour pince-lime ALK020.
In aluminium for file clamp ALK020.

dern. Jeder Winkel wird mit einer Bedienungs-
anleitung geliefert.
Precision aluminium file guides. Their
ergonomic shape and light weight make
them a high-performance but easy-to-use
tool. Specially designed not to damage the
base of skis or snowboards. Instructions for
use are included with each guide.
Squadre di precisione in alluminio. La loro
forma ergonomica e la loro leggerezza le
rendono uno strumento piacevole e dalle
grandi prestazioni. Studiata in maniera spe-
ciale per non rovinare la placca degli sci o
degli snowboard, ogni squadra viene dotata di
istruzioni per l'uso.
ALK051-86-B 86°
ALK051-87-B 87°
ALK051-88-B 88°
ALK051-89-B 89°
Set / Präzision / Precision / Precisione
ALK050-86-B 86°
ALK050-87-B 87°
ALK050-88-B 88°
ALK050-89-B 89°
Contenu: une équerre, une lime Carving bâtard
chromée, un pince-lime et un mode d’emploi.
Inhalt: ein Winkel, eine verchromte Carving Bastard
Feile, eine Feilenklemme sowie eine

veau design réparti en 2 zones, offrent à
l’utilisateur une grande souplesse de travail et
assurent un contact optimal avec la carre. Les
nouvelles plaquettes Icecut, la garantie d’un
travail fin et précis en toute circonstance !
Plättchen in ergonomischer Form für
einen besseren Benutzungskomfort. Die
höhe Qualität des Diamanten und sein
ganz neues, in zwei Zonen aufgeteiltes
Design, gewähren dem Benutzer eine grosse
Flexibilität bei der Arbeit und garantieren einen
optimalen Kontakt mit der Kante. Die neuen
Icecut Plättchen, die Garantie für präzise und
feine Arbeit unter allen Umständen !
Grossière / Grob / Coarse / Grezza
DK020-200 L = 100 mm Grain / Körnung / Grit / Grano = 200
Moyenne / Mittel / Medium / Media
DK020-400 L = 100 mm Grain / Körnung / Grit / Grano = 400
Fine / Fein / Fine / Fine
DK020-600 L = 100 mm Grain / Körnung / Grit / Grano = 600
Très fine / Sehr fein / Extra fine / Molto fine
DK020-1000 L = 100 mm Grain / Körnung / Grit / Grano = 1000
10
Cette équerre a été développée en
étroite collaboration avec des skimen
de Coupe du monde. Les avantages qu’elle

Rangement / Aufbewahrung
Easy storage / Facilità di sistemazione
89°
88°
87°
86°
85°
11
This file guide was developed in close
cooperation with Ski world Cup techni-
cians. It has many advantages:
Questa squadra è stata sviluppata in
stretta collaborazione con alcuni skimen
della Coppa del mondo. I vantaggi che pres-
enta sono numerosi:
ALK063-85 85°
ALK063-86 86°
ALK063-87 87°
ALK063-88 88°
ALK063-89 89°
Précision / Präzision / Precision / Precisione
Propreté / Sauberkeit / Cleanliness / Pulizia
Usure minimale / Minimale Abnutzung
Minimal wear / Usura ridottissima